

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CR.A. No. 556 of 2023

P. Prakash Rao @ Pandu Vs. State of C.G.

14.03.2023	Mr. Amit Nayak, counsel for appellant. Mr. Ashish Gupta, P.L. for State-respondent. Heard. Admit. Call for records of the trial Court. State counsel is directed to issue notice to complainant/victim for his/her appearance before this Court on 25th of April, 2023 in person or through counsel duly engaged by him/her or through virtual mode from concerned District Legal Services Authority. List this case on 25th of April, 2023. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Balram	