

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Criminal Appeal No.556 of 2023

P Prakash Rao @ Pandu **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

25/04/2023	Shri A.C. Sahu, Counsel for the appellant. Shri Kapil Maini, P.L. for the State. It is informed by the State Counsel that notice has been served to the victim, inspite of that no one is appearing for victim. Heard I.A. No.1, application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail. At the request of counsel for the appellant, list this case in the last week of June, 2023 for hearing on I.A. No.1. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge