

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 556 of 2023

P. Prakash Rao @ Pandu **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

07.12.2023	Mr. Amit Nayak, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Aman Kesharwani, P.L. for the State. Heard I.A. No. 2 of 2023, an application for condonation of non-appearance of appellant before the Registry of this Court on 30.10.2023. On due consideration, the same is allowed. Non-appearance of appellant before the Registry of this Court on 30.10.2023 is condoned. Now, the appellant is directed to remain present before the Registry of this Court on 18.01.2024 and on all other such dates given by the Registry of this Court. List this case for final hearing in due course. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Saurabh	