



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 556 of 2023

P PRAKASH RAO @ PANDU **versus** THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

11/06/2025	Heard Shri Aman Tamrakar, learned counsel for the appellant as also Shri Bharat Gulbani, learned Panel Lawyer for the State. Learned counsel for appellant submits that the appellant could not appear before the Registry of this Court on 5/02/2025 and it is stated that he is present in the Court and has been identified by his counsel. He is directed to appear before the Registry of this Court on 8th July, 2025 and shall continue to appear on all other such dates given by the Registry of this Court during the pendency of this appeal. Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
gouri	