



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 556 of 2023

P PRAKASH RAO @ PANDU **versus** THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

12/03/2026	Mr. Amit Nayak, counsel for the appellant. Ms. Vithika Choubey, P.L. for the State. Looking to the order sheets of this Court, it is evident that the appellant is not appearing regularly before the Registry of this Court. In view of the above, let bailable warrant for a sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued against the appellant through concerned Superintendent of Police for his appearance before this Court on 16th April, 2026. List this case on 16th April, 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
H.L. Sahu	