



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 556 of 2023P PRAKASH RAO @ PANDU **versus** THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**Order Sheet**

16/04/2026	Mr. Amit Nayak, counsel for the appellant. State by Mr. Sumit Singh, Dy.A.G. Pursuant to the issuance of bailable warrant, the applicant is present in person before this Court. This is an admitted appeal. List it for final hearing after 8 weeks.
Rao	Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge